

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE)**

**NATIONAL LOK ADALAT, SATURDAY THE 12th February, 2022
(ORGANISED BY THE CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE)**

SL. No.-12

BENCH- II

Present: **The Hon'ble Justice Krishna Rao**
 Sri Siddhartha Lahiri, Learned Advocate

Case No. F.M.A.T 5 of 2021

Smt. Tara Sharma & Ors.

Vs.

National Insurance Company Limited & Anr.

For Appellant(S) : Ms. Rima Sarkar, Adv.

**For Respondent
Insurance Company :**

None appears on behalf of the Insurance Company.

Let this matter be placed before the Hon'ble regular Court.

Sri Siddhartha Lahiri
(Advocate)

(Krishna Rao, J.)