

8
ab
Ct-1

10.04.2023

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

**FMAT 5 of 2021
With
CAN 1 2021**

**Smt. Tara Sharma & Ors.
Vs
National Insurance Company Ltd & Anr.**

**Ms. Rima Sarar
Ms. Sidhi Sethia**

....for the appellant

Ms. Supriya Singh

...for the National Insurance Co.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that there is a delay of 225 days in filing this appeal and the ground of delay is properly explained in paragraph 4 of this application.

Learned counsel appearing for the insurance company do not object to such delay being condoned.

The application for condonation of delay is allowed.

Let this matter again appear in the next Circuit Bench.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)